## 505840622 12/30/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5887558

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SCOTT R. KEMPSHA	LL			06/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	HYALT	HYALTA AERONAUTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	1191 D/	1191 DARLINGTON OAK DR. NE			
City:	ST. PET	ST. PETERSBURG			
State/Country:	FLORIC	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33703	33703			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: (80		(800)726-1491			
		the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
•		8139258505		mani	
Email: pate		patents@smithhopen.com			
Email:	•				
Correspondent Name	e: (	SMITH & HOPEN, P. A.			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: (	180 PINE AVE. N.			
Correspondent Name	e: (	,			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: (	180 PINE AVE. N.			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	180 PINE AVE. N. OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	180 PINE AVE. N. OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677 3070.02.CIP3CN			

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

) Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

Title of	Attorney Docket No.				
	3070.02.CIP3				
Hybrid Lighter-than-Air Vehicle	Cilent Reference No.				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or					
United States application or PCT international application number					
filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION					
Assignee(s): HYALTA AERONAUTICS, Inc. 8285 Bryan Dairy Road, Suite 125 Largo, FL 33777					
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowi- edged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent application under the Parls Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) or its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and 1 further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all patent application, and 1 further covenant that no assignment, and excessible to me and related threst on and y proceeding or fitigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing thereform which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof; bus Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Inventor: Scott R. Kempstall Inventor: Date: Cel 3/ 2 Signature:	-016				
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	accompany this form,				
	PATENT				

REEL: 051384 FRAME: 0113

## **RECORDED: 12/30/2019**